ENTITLED, An Act to provide for the transfer of the state's interests in the Sisseton National Guard Armory to the city of Sisseton.

## BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. The Department of Military and Veterans Affairs shall donate the state's interest in the National Guard armory located in Sisseton to the city of Sisseton subject to the city's acceptance of the property as the property exists on the date of acceptance.

Section 2. The Governor shall execute a quitclaim deed which shall be attested by the commissioner of School and Public Lands, to transfer all of the state's right, title and interest in the real estate and improvements commonly known as the Sisseton National Guard Armory, located at the Lots One, Two, Three, Four, Five, Six, Thirteen, Fourteen, Fifteen, Sixteen, Seventeen, Eighteen, Nineteen, Twenty, Twenty-one, Twenty-two, Twenty-three and Twenty-four Block Fifty-four, city of Sisseton in Roberts County, South Dakota, as such deed was recorded in Book 51 of Deeds on page 187 in the Roberts County Register of Deeds Office, to the city of Sisseton subject to any applicable statutory and constitutional reservations.

SB No. 6

An Act to provide for the transfer of the state's interests in the Sisseton National Guard Armory to the city of Sisseton.

I certify that the attached Act originated in the	Received at this Executive Office this day of,
SENATE as Bill No. 6	20 at M.
Secretary of the Senate	Byfor the Governor
President of the Senate	The attached Act is hereby approved this day of, A.D., 20
Attest:	
Secretary of the Senate	Governor
	STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA,
Speaker of the House	Office of the Secretary of State ss.
Attest:	Filed, 20 at o'clock M.
Chief Clerk	
	Secretary of State
	Ву
Senate Bill No. <u>6</u> File No Chapter No	Asst. Secretary of State